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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1110 930 480 250 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 36 36 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

2114 308 2422 958 1428 36 0 1065 79 23 0 963

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

56 9 65 33 7 25 0 25 1 0 0 24

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 210 96 2020-21 8 2022-23 96 63 520000(Five Lakh
Twenty Thousand
Only)

9

2020-21 210 110 2021-22 11 2023-24 96 75 560000(Five Lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

3

2021-22 250 148 2022-23 14 2024-25 137 105 570000(Five Lakh
Seventy Thousand)

5

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 54 20 2022-23 14 10 540000(Five Lakh
Forty Thousand Only)

1

2022-23 45 16 2023-24 11 9 425000(Four Lakh
Twenty FIve
Thousand)

1



2023-24 36 15 2024-25 5 4 454000(Four Lakh Fifty
Four Thousand)

0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 34

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 18 2 4

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 9559125 (Ninety Five Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred
Twenty Five)

6592500 (Sixty Five Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand FIve
Hundred)

452889 (Four Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty
Nine )

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 10201894 (One Crore Two Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred
Ninety Four)

5493750 (Fifty Four Lakh Ninty Three Thousand Seven
Hundred Fifty)

3084290 (Thirty Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred
Ninety )

Engineering Workshops 5586950 (Fifty Five Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred
Fifty)

4658700 (Fourty Six Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred)

1402957 (Fourteen Lakh Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
Seven )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

24963600 (Two Crore Forty Nine Lakh Sixty Three Thousand
Six Hundred)

15602250 (One Crore Fifity Six Lakhs Two Thosand Two
Hundred Fifty)

979503 (Nine Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Five Hundred
Three )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 85241129 (Eight Crore Fifty Two Lakh Forty One Thousand
One Hundred Twenty Nine)

44934393 (FOur Crore Forty Nine Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand
Three Hundred Ninty Three)

23499162 (Two Crore Thirty Four Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand
One Hundred Sixty Two )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

97578889 (Nine Crore Seventy Five Lakh Seventy Eight
Thousand Eight Hundred  Eighty Nine)

76912500 (Seven Crores Sixty Nine Lakhs Twelve Thosand
Five Hundred)

35768467 (Three Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand
Four Hundred Sixty Seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4219200 (Forty Two Lakh Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred) 2637000 (Twenty SIx Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand) 1402957 (Fourteen Lakh Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
Seven )

IPR



Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 128 2 27

No. of Patents Granted 0 1 6

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 1 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 3254200 3070000 2902807

Amount Received in Words Thirty Two Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Lakhs Seventy Thousand Twenty Nine Lakh Two Thousand Eight Hundred Seven Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3 2 1

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 2 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 952560 882000 369656

Amount Received in Words Nine Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Eight Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Three Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 BALDEV SINGH Professor Male Ph.D 384 Yes 24-03-2017 -- Regular

2 MANISH
SHRIVASTAVA

Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 08-12-2021 -- Regular

3 SITA RAM GUPTA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 204 Yes 16-10-2016 -- Regular

4 PAWAN BHAMBU Associate Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 28-05-2022 -- Regular

5 SANDEEP  KUMAR
JAIN

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 01-10-2016 -- Regular

6 MOHIT KUMAR
SHARMA

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular

7 NEERAJ SHARMA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 20-12-2019 -- Regular

8 PRADEEP KUMAR
JANGID

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 204 Yes 06-09-2022 -- Regular



9 MOHIT TIWARI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 20-06-2023 -- Regular

10 MUKUR GUPTA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 192 Yes 11-01-2018 -- Regular

11 ATUL KUMAR
DADHICH

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 22-06-2013 -- Regular

12 MOHIT KUMAR JAIN Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 09-01-2016 -- Regular

13 PARMESHWAR
KUMAWAT

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 204 Yes 01-06-2014 -- Regular

14 HEMANT
SHRIVASTAVA

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 11-08-2021 -- Regular

15 DEVENDRA KUMAR
DODA

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 222 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Regular

16 MANISH
SRIVASTAVA

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 264 Yes 23-08-2022 -- Regular

17 KHUSHBOO SHARMA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 84 Yes 31-08-2022 -- Regular

18 PRAMOD KUMAR
FAUJDAR

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 06-01-2015 -- Regular

19 VIJAY KUMAR
PANDEY

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 11-10-2016 -- Regular

20 GANESH KUMAR
KANTAK

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 13-02-2015 -- Regular

21 SATENDRA SINGH Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 07-05-2014 -- Regular

22 BHUVNESH SHARMA Associate Professor Male Ph.D 90 Yes 24-07-2021 -- Regular

23 KRISHNA NANDAN Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 01-11-2017 -- Regular

24 ANIL BAGARIA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

25 RAVI KANT PAREEK Associate Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 30-01-2016 -- Regular

26 RAVINDRA KUMAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 01-07-2014 -- Regular

27 MAHENDRA KUMAR
SINGAR

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Regular

28 MALA MATHUR Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 25-06-2015 -- Regular

29 MANISH KUMAR
GOYAL

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 204 Yes 07-09-2022 -- Regular

30 RITU SHREE Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 108 Yes 25-07-2022 -- Regular

31 SURJEET YADAV Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 11-10-2016 -- Regular

32 MAHESH KUMAR
JANGID

Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 01-01-2020 -- Regular

33 JYOTI SHEKHAWAT Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 05-08-2022 -- Regular

34 FALGUNI SHARMA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 108 Yes 29-02-2024 -- Regular

35 HARSHITA KAUSHIK Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 17-02-2023 -- Regular

36 MOHNISH VIDYARTHI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 10-05-2024 -- Regular



37 NARESH KUMAR
SONI

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 23-10-2023 -- Regular

38 NISHANT
BHATNAGAR

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 96 Yes 10-01-2022 -- Regular

39 PRASHANT SHARMA Associate Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 08-05-2024 -- Regular

40 ROHIT SHARMA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 221 Yes 10-04-2024 -- Regular

41 KRISHAN MURARI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 02-01-2016 -- Regular

42 AMOL PUROHIT Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 01-09-2016 -- Regular

43 ANITA BHATI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 30-01-2024 -- Regular

44 DEEPAK KUMAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 26-08-2022 -- Regular

45 SARITA JANGIR
CHOUDHARY

Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 01-04-2022 -- Regular

46 SHIV SHANKAR
SHARMA

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 432 Yes 05-04-2021 -- Regular

47 VANDANA AGARWAL Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Regular

48 AMANDEEP GILL Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 16-06-2023 -- Regular

49 DHIRAJ SINGH Associate Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Regular

50 MANSINGH MEENA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 09-08-2023 -- Regular

51 RAHUL MISHRA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 15-01-2018 -- Regular

52 SATISH KUMAR
JANGID

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 16-09-2013 -- Regular

53 KUNAL SHARMA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 09-08-2023 -- Regular

54 MUKESH KUMAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 21-08-2023 -- Regular

55 NAVEEN KUMAR
YADAV

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 11-10-2023 -- Regular

56 RAJENDRA SINGH Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 216 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

57 S V H NAGENDRA Associate Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 13-06-2024 -- Regular

58 SANJAY
CHOUDHARY

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Regular

59 SUNIL KUMAR
JAKHAR

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Regular

60 TARUN KUMAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 96 Yes 16-06-2023 -- Regular

61 SUNITA BISHNOI Professor Female Ph.D 182 Yes 25-06-2015 -- Regular

62 DEEPLATA SHARMA Professor Female Ph.D 156 Yes 31-10-2019 -- Regular

63 NUTAN SHARMA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 130 Yes 21-09-2017 -- Regular

64 SURBHI DHADDA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 117 Yes 29-08-2022 -- Regular

65 KALPANA MUNJAL Associate Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 17-01-2020 -- Regular

66 ANUSHREE GAUR Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes 13-08-2024 -- Regular



67 SUMEDHA
BHATNAGAR

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular

68 PRIYA MODI Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 26-07-2023 -- Regular

69 NIDHI SHARMA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 24-07-2023 -- Regular

70 LEHAR ISHARANI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 132 Yes 19-06-2023 -- Regular

71 GARIMA CHOUHAN Associate Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 20-04-2023 -- Regular

72 POOJA Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 36 Yes 27-05-2022 -- Regular

73 HARISHITA SHARMA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 36 Yes 11-05-2022 -- Regular

74 DEEPALI SINGH Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 11-07-2024 -- Regular

75 ANITA CHOUDHARY Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 120 Yes 02-01-2024 -- Regular

76 AMIT PARMAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 09-07-2024 -- Regular

77 CHANDRAPRAKASH
LORA

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 16-07-2013 -- Regular

78 GOVIND SHARMA Associate Professor Male Ph.D 94 Yes 22-08-2022 -- Regular

79 HIMANSHU DADHICH Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

80 KAISLAH AGRAWAL Professor Male Ph.D 456 Yes 11-02-2021 -- Regular

81 KAMINI SHARMA Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 18-08-2018 -- Regular

82 KUMUD KANT
AWASTHI

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 02-07-2018 -- Regular

83 LOKESH K YADAV Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 27-07-2023 -- Regular

84 MANU FAUJHDAR Associate Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 22-12-2020 -- Regular

85 MAYURI SHARMA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes 19-06-2023 -- Regular

86 MENAKA BHASIN Professor Female Ph.D 325 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

87 MRIDULA PUROHIT Professor Female Ph.D 336 Yes 01-08-2016 -- Regular

88 MOHAMAD
MUBASHIR

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

89 MURALI MANOHAR
GOUR

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 18-07-2022 -- Regular

90 PINKY LATA Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 25-08-2017 -- Regular

91 POONAM KUMARI Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 24 Yes 19-07-2024 -- Regular

92 RAVINDRA KUMAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 17-07-2018 -- Regular

93 SUBODH
SHRIVASTAVA

Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 26-07-2014 -- Regular

94 SUSHILA Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

95 SWATI GUPTA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes 04-07-2022 -- Regular

96 VANDANA
PALSANIYA

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 180 Yes 04-08-2023 -- Regular



97 VISHAL SHARMA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 84 Yes 29-07-2024 -- Regular

98 Chhavi Mathur Assistant Professor Female M.A 15 Yes 09-09-2024 -- Regular

99 Jitendra Kumar
Katariya

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 165 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

100 Shilpi Kulshrestha Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 04-06-2025 -- Regular

101 Dharmesh Santani Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 240 Yes 04-06-2025 -- Regular

102 Garima Sharma Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 05-07-2022 -- Regular

103 Romil Jain Assistant Professor Male MCA 12 Yes 25-09-2024 -- Regular

104 Himanshu Sharma Professor Male Ph.D 444 Yes 21-08-2024 -- Regular

105 Deepika Upadhyay Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 27-08-2024 -- Regular

106 Seema Verma Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 45 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular

107 Savita Prabha Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 15-07-2023 -- Regular

108 Mayuree Katara Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes 02-04-2022 -- Regular

109 Kingshuk Srivastava Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 07-10-2024 -- Regular

110 Muquaddar Ali Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 05-08-2024 -- Regular

111 Gendal Lal Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 23-07-2024 -- Regular

112 Bharti Sharma Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 60 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

113 Ayushi Rastogi Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes 22-08-2024 -- Regular

114 Rajat Jain Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 12 Yes 20-08-2024 -- Regular

115 Love Porwal Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 22-07-2022 -- Regular

116 Pankaj Kumar Gera Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 30 Yes 12-08-2024 -- Regular

117 Sangeeta Kunwar
Charan

Assistant Professor Female MCA 12 Yes 14-11-2024 -- Regular

118 Raushan Kumar Assistant Professor Male MCA 12 Yes 23-09-2024 -- Regular

119 Rajat Kumawat Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 48 Yes 26-08-2024 -- Regular

120 Kiritka Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 24-09-2024 -- Regular

121 Vikram Singh Associate Professor Male MCA 240 Yes 27-08-2024 -- Regular

122 LALITA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 01-04-2024 -- Regular

123 SUDHA KUMARI Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes 27-03-2023 -- Regular


